PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6289770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
REBECCA STERNBERG	03/24/2019	
VERED ITALIANO	03/24/2019	
VARDA MESSER	03/24/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUAFIT INTIMATE LTD.
Street Address:	21 HANEVIIM ST.
City:	TEL AVIV - YAFO
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6435623

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16979354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: darrylw@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STERNBERG1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONNI S. JILLIONS		
SIGNATURE:	/Ronni S. Jillions/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020		

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020-09-09Assignment-STERNBERG1#page1.tif

PATENT 506243026 REEL: 053723 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned STERNBERG, Rebecca Malkhei Yisra'el 3, Apt 21, Rabin Square, 6416302 Tel Aviv, Israel; ITALIANO, Vered, 536 Hateena St., 9978000 Kfar Ben Non, Israel; MESSER, Varda, 21 Haneviim St., 6435623 Tel Aviv, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to March 11, 2019 I/We did irrevocably assign to AQUAFIT INTIMATE LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 21 Haneviim St., 6435623 Tel Aviv - Yafo, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

INTRAVAGINAL DEVICE AND USES THEREOF

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2019/050265 filed March 11, 2019 claiming priority from Israel Patent Application No. 258017 filed March 11, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof. and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at	this	27	day of!	Jarch	2019	
Signed at	Chr		J			
Rebecca Sternberg	••••	******	(wit	ness)		
Signed at	this	24	day of	March.	2019	
lic to	(C 97)					
Vered Italiano		this 27 day of March, 20				
Signed at	this	KG	day of	Narch.	2019	
Varda Messer		•••••	(wit	ness)		
Signed at	this	24	day of	March.	2019	
AQUAFIT INTIMATE	אינטימי בע"מ אודואו דום אוסא	אקוופיט	\			
AQUAFIT INTIMATE	ELTD. 5156315	21	0			

AQFT/002 PCT

PATENT REEL: 053723 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 09/09/2020